Bl BKN

High-speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch Industrial

Sewing Machine with an Automatic Thread Trimmer
(to prevent the thread from becoming tangled up; Bird’s Nest Prevention)

EE— A AEREHSRYZ Y (BOREMHIETE)

DDL-5556N-7-WB

PARTS LIST

29123809
No.0868-07




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1)"+"mark.........means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change, refer to the "List for information of change”.
2)°%01" .ccoo..o.....refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
« Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
< "0.17 and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3 Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR=YURNIHAICKELT
1R T RORSN

1) " & "El e BIEIDSA—Y T o ZICHB L TSAEBENBREERLET,
EEABR, "EBERYR " EBRLTES,
2) BV e R=DTFO O ER T OBEBAZBRLT LS,

2 HMBRONFZ. BHESEL, 01, 25FOMMEIL. RE M A-bIL) 2ELET.
3. HBEO () 3 ERSEERLTWATRRATHILE2EHLET.
4 ASARAR—SD————— £i3. EMBTHIEET®RLET,



CONTENTS
B R

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ......ovimiisremimisiisisess e cesssssssens st seessenenssmssreesessenssases

ERED - MR

LUBREEER

3. NEEDLE BAR , HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS ..........oooiceeieceieee et sesesesssne e nmneees

ST - T8 - TEINAEE
4. HAND LIFTER COMPOMENTS ..o
R EIFRER

EDRR

AYDEEME (1)

7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(2).... .00 vverasrssssssssssossissmsesssasssssrs meseassssasssssass st essassssessssirssans

RUODESEMF (2)

8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS .....coovuuiiieeietectceteieosmscasmssesessssssssssssesssseenaeseetesesesme s smsesesesessenessasssssns

BEnEX0EEE

DR

i5imEAGR

SRR

12. THREAD HOLDER & AIR COMPONENTS ....coooioiiimemininimmnies i sssssssssss s ssmsssssssesenns

AR - TF7—B%

iz <O

14...BEL T COVER & BOBBIN WINDER, COMPOMNENTS 1 .civxein iy susivssasssvs o se s i i codens oot B b s sinsbais s

AL B - RERERR

RIFEME

EEBHEU -

3|

11

.13

15

AT

~19

2

e 23

25

27

28



MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

=1
il

B8P - SRR

1.




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 2 Qty
1 110-70802 FACE PLATE AAF 1
2 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET AAFICYEY 1
3 $5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ESxY 1/8-44 L =4 1
4 229-00757 FACE PLATE QIL SHIELD ASM. A TARDIC (923F) 1
5 TA-0B50604-R0 RUBBER PLUG hAE 2
[ TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAET 1
7 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN A RP T AHY 1
8 $5-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FARY 3/18-28B L =9 8
9 229-54705 CORD FIXING METAL FITTING N s bated 1
10 229-00401 WINDOW PLATE TRAF 1
T 110-03308 GASKET REAFINuEFD 1
12 CM-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL BREIERE I (&) i
13 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL AT HFa 91—l (18) 1
14 229-01805 GROUND MARK TSURT—2 1
15 55-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FRRY 3/16-28 L =6 1
6 TA-Z000502-R0  RUBBER PLUG FXE> T
17 $5-6121840-SP SCREW 3/18-28 L=18 E3%xY 3-168-28 L=18 1
18 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER IRUGLIt— AWt 1
19 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG kA 1
20 114-16203 MAGNET CORD RUBBER <7 J—K JdbL 1
Z1 229-45463 THREAD TENSION ASM. NO.1 FAALTFA FFaoT (=) I
22 229-45414 THREAD TENSION POST FoA A FA FF 30D (1)
23 229-45604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE FAAFACFADSTPFA (0
24 229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK FAAFA FFIADUHTS (2)
25 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING FAAFA NFIHUI 00 (n
76 229-35703 THREAD TENSION NUT FAAFA FFIDIFIR (&3]
27 $5-4120615-SF SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FNRY 3/16-28 L =6 1
28 226-00609 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FuE - 1
29 5§5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6 FR%EY 3-16-28 L=6 1
30 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A FT—bA P A A 1
3 229-21001 SCREW F=LANFFA A FART T
32 229-45356 THREAD TENSION ASM. A +FITY (OF) 1
33 229-21308 THREAD TENSION NUT A RFIOFVE (1)
34 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER A RFIAGUHESHALTF KA (1
35 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A A RFIATUIR (A) (1}
36 22921803 DISK STOFPER AFFITITSFHL )]
37 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK A RFIDLHFS (2}
38 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST A +FIAD RS (1)
39 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A IR (1
40 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE A BFIADURIS A (1)
T SS5-B090670-SP SCREW 96440 L=55 FART 8/64-40 L=5. 5 [#0)]
42 $5-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ARY 165,64-28 L=7 1
43 229-20904 PIN 1 AKX 1
44 #05 11417615 THROAT PLATE A NS5 A 1
45 $8-2110020-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TILHSRY 11/64-40 L= 1
46 $5-2110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40L=85 SIS 1T1/64-40 L= i
47 229-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B F—hAMFPwF4B 1
48 $5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ESRY 11/84-40 L =8 1
49 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=125L=4 kXY D=12. 65 L =4 2
50 $5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FRRY 3/16-28 L =9 3
] 229-01250 SLIDE PLATE ASM. ANTA5 (Z=) I
52 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE AN A% (1)
53 229-01300 SLIDE PLATE SPRING AN AT R (1)
54 $5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 B3R 3/32-56 L=1.8 (2)
55 229-01003 BED SCREW STUD NY RUF IS 4
56 #04  B1106-012108 THROAT PLATE (1) "I ] T
57 #02  114-15205 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER(JE) FuEwA— (JE ¥33) 1
58 #03  MB010-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK FADDNYT AASE 1
59 55-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FrRY 3/168-28 L=12 1
60 #01 114-97203 THROAT PLATE A% 1
61 WP-0501016-50 WASHER 5X10.5X1 ESTA® B X 10. 5 X1 I
62 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 NWEHHR D=5 3 1
NOTE{E52)

#01. FOR DOL-5556ND-7
#02...FOR JE

.-.EXCEPT JE
#04.. FOR EXPORT
#05...FOR DDL-555BNC-7

DDL -5556ND —-78
JEH .

DOL -5556NC -7/



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
L EhREGR




REF.NO NOTE PART NG DESCRIPTION B 2 Qty
1 $8-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 rARY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 229-03009 MAIN SHAFT Lo i) 1
3 $02  110-39351 CRANK SHAFT ASM. FTUEBHTIYS 53 1
4 110-17357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM  FuEvHHIVS 2% 1
5 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW M5 L=9.6 HHxwWE FNXOARIMS5 L =9. 8 2
6 #02 110-39203 FELT TV SFA0IVFTIINE T
7 HX-0004300-00 cLP TWIII R 1
8 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. UooroEy 5= 1
9 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. DyoFwEy o= (1)

10 #01  B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING TUEY Z-RIRFULT (2)
11 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NIRS TS5 m
12 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIR—- 2590V E (n
13 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW cAURY (1
14 229-19203 OIL PROTECTING RUBBER TV TISEUON 1
15 229-03157 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. WUPARA (DZ) 1
16 SS-8687650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FXFT 9/32—-28 L=16 [}
17 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 RXARI 1/4—-40 L =6 (2)
18 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING ouvyg (1)
19 S$S-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 QIESRY 9/32-28 L=16 (1}
20 229-03108 COUNTER WEIGHT W FA A (1}
71 229-03207 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT DTN T AZI 1
22 B1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 25w4 2AU3- FI-vWhHS- 1
23 229-03306 BUSHING,INTERMEDIATE DY oFAAPI 1
24 229-10053 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. FOUANDHL (PF) i
25 $5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 ESRY 1./4-40 L=11 (2)
26 229-10004 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIG CAM FOUNTV AL ($)]
27 229-10103 THRUST COLLAR FOUNDUIALATA NI T 1
28 55-4000615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FRRY 9-64—-40 L =6 2
29 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR DYoL 0OXPI 1
30 110-02508 OIL SEAL AFI FAINZ =) 1
31 RC-1850001-KP SNAF RING 185 CAFZFAT 18. 5 T
32 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. DOVOASA NI (O3} 1
33 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZRY 1/4-40 L =8 (2}
34 114-16963 HAND WHEEL ASM. NXZ Zbw (2%) 1
35 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ESHFHR 4. 5X10X0. 8 (2)

36  55-8151550-5F  SCREW 15/64-28L=15 FAXT  1T65/64-28 L=15 )
37 114-16955 HAND WHEEL ASM. NX=Z Jib~ (rwdo) (1)
38 M4007-110-0AA MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. TORYER bUYESqA4 A O (1)
39 M4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. RAXY R~ RUWHESYAL B 0= (1
40 $5-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 ESXY 11,/64-40 L=12 (2)
a1 229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR ASM. NFoFA7—5— (=) 1
42 229-03900 ADJUSTING PIN oS3 )3uFaovey 1
43 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING ouUwvg 1
44 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AvJ7AU30 FAORYITINE 1

NOTE(EE) #01 .. .SELECTIVE PART(A ~ D)

#02..FOR USE IN JAPAN

BiREgsR (A~ D)
=3z



- I EHBEIR

3. NEEDLE BAR, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS
itee - TE




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION = & Qty
1 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP NURDDD AT A7 7 1
2 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NUR—- 20X F) 1
3 114-17102 NEECLE BAR A AU A 1
4 229-06457 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM. NURDFE (03) 1
5 $S5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ESRY 9/64-40 L =6 (1)
[ B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NIROFF FoF~A10 T
7 229-20805 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NURDA WP A 1
8 229-06200 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NURD L2349 1
9 §8-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 wheSxyY 1,8-44 L=4.5 1

10 229-06309 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NUIRD A bhs 1
11 MDB-100B1100 NEEDLE DBXT #11 AT DBX T ET11 1
12 B1306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASM. Avndi~ v3-4 o= 1
13 B1306-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER SORTNTILT o= (1}
14 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR ASM. DORGNTILR F4 O= (1}
15 S$5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 =8 PARY 1/4-40 L =8 (2}
16 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. DUARATNAITILNY T3- = 1y
17 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARY 1/74-40 L =8 (2}
18 B1307-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER DE[PNTILT = (1)
19 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE LEPNYNIIT Fa4 5= (1
20 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARY 1,/4-40 L =8 (2)
21 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. IEFATNTILNY T T35 = (@)
22 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARY 1/74—-40 L =8 (2)
23 229-05004 UPRIGHT SHAFT FFIY 1
24 #01 110-38650 HOOK ASM. FADIAHT L= 1
25 229-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER FTITIDADI 1
26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER FFTTTF LTI 1
27 229-16308 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, REAR SEVOOLOXZI 1
28 #02  MC-2005007-50 NEEDLE 134 NM75 AU 2axXwy 134 NM75 1
29 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 AZALOy D=7, 94 W=10 4= 1
30 $8-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 ES5%Y 11,64—-40 L=4. 8 (2)
31 229-16001 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT TETD 1
32 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER THASAGT 1
33 $5-4110915-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 IRRY 11/64-40 L =9 1
34 #03  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 AU DPXS5 #14 1
35 114-18308 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING DETas AN 1
3 CS-079073ASH THRUST COLLAR ASM. AZAFDT 7= I
37 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PARY 11./64—-40 L=3.5 (2)
38 229-16555 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. DEIOIIRARY (93} 1
39 110-15906 OiL WICK DEIVIRI ARV IV (1)
40 B1808-552-000 OIL SEAL SCREW A bRARY 1
EE] 229-37909 BOBBIN Fi{ ] T
42 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASM. REY =2 (Kx1)) 1
43 114-22607 OIL SHIELD DEIVHII AR 1
44 114-22508 OIL SHIELD, A AR A 1
45 $04 11417201 NEEDLE BAR B NURD B 1
48 111-41355 HOOK ASM. FIDIAY 7= C 1
47 S$5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FARRY 3/168~-28 L =9 i
NOTE(EC) #01...FOR USE IN JAPAN BxMA
#02...FOR JE JERA

#03...FOR JO
#04..FOR JE & JO

JOH
JERU JOH



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
WS A EIBR

(=]
<+




REF.NO NOTE PART NOC DESCRIPTION & ® Qly
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER FAHITFHFLI= 1
2 B1521-555-000 SCREW AHIFHLIN—- BARY 1
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING ouzyg 1
4 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. AUIFPTHL (95) 1
5 229-08354 KNEE LIFTING CROSS ROD ASM. EYFPHF IR (93) 1
) 229-08156 LIFTING LINK ASM. EFFFUST(TE) (1)
7 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EHFERAD 5 (2}
8 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE X TFFAF (1)
9 228.08305 KNEE LIFTER SIDE ROD EHFS IO (1)

10 229.08701 LINK SHAFT EXFTUoY5 2
T 229-44706 WIRE PRESSER BASE, LOWER DA P=-F51I5455 I
12 229-08909 HINGE SCREW EYFS IR0 TRy 1
13 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 Huxty D=7. 24 H=3. 3 1
14 229-08006 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD (a» 28 POV V5 ) 1
15 229-08800 KNEE LIFTER LINK EHPHFU S 1
16 $5°4110515-5P SCREW 11/64-40 (=5 FREXY 11.684-40 L =5 I
17 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A DA4Yv-3F91T A 2
18 $8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 =6 FTRFY 3/16—-28 L =86 1
19 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FRRY 3/16-28 L =8 1
20 229-44607 WIRE PRESSER BASE, UPPER DA vP-FYIFAOT 1
1 110-35052 THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE AFRILA 4% 7= I
22 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EAHFPIMAT 5 2
23 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING A MLAAT ERVIR 1
24 229-20409 THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING A LA IR 1
25 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 Owhorvhk 3/16-32 2
26 229-20300 THREAD RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN A FIGRY3IE Y I
27 5$5-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FRRY 11,/64-40 L =5 1
28 229-45109 WIRE CABLE SUPPORT DA P—-r—=JIWTFF 1
29 229-20102 TENSICON RELEASE SHAFT A RAAA ST 1
30 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. FoOUFaoyrIFy bOZ 1
3 228-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR FTFIFITETRT (@8]
32 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT FUHIFIoEYRIF V- (1)
33 22807703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AVIP AR 1
34 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING AHTFIAVEVIR 1
35 110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET FUHIRHSF+ 1
36 400-17805 PRESSER BAR PRESSEAR BAR 1
3r 229-07307 THREAD GUIDE FHIROTRA N FFA 1
38 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L.=8 bARY 1/4—-40 L =8 1
39 $5-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=¢ FSx¥Y 9.64-40 L =9 2
40 400-60989 PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER BIETFXYI 1
31 387007110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 =105 RILESXY 9/64-40 L=10. & I
42 114-34065 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AZWE VADFYI (H3) 1
43 D1421-555-B00 FINGER GUARD NP B hI=- (1
44 114-34313 FIXING SPRING AZADFAINF (1)
45 114-34206 THREAD CUTTER KNIFE o4 hEU AR (1)
45 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EAFFAT 5 3
47 $5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FRRY 15/64-28 L =9 1



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

EOBIR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B 2 Qty
1 229-41108 FEED ADJUST ROD FoVFIAoEVOVE 1
2 229-11507 WALKING FOOT PIN C FoVFIoEVIIEY 1
3 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 rS5%Y 9./684-40 L =6 2
4 229-11606 FEED REGULATOR FoUFIEvI A 1
5 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING Fo0 FIATEVIA AZIN 1
6 S8-7120770-5H SCREW 3M16-28 L=7 RILESRY 3/176=-28 L =7 1
7 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW FoUFITEYRY 1
8 229.12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING AOUFITEVEICR 1
9 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN FAoUFIoEVE 1

10 229-40506 FEED DIAL FoVFAPI 1
T 35 6127860-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 ES*Y 3/16-28 L=18 I
12 110-08208 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD ZANAF IOV E 1
13 229-11101 WALKING FOOT PINC AANAFOUEY C 1
14 $5-6090620-TP SCREW ESRY 1
15 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD VIS FoUOvE 1
16 — RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING (DRI Z7 1
17 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING FoULI—IR 1
18 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EHZFAD B 1
19 110-10154 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. A2ULI—-2F o= 1
20 110-10410 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW AoV —aF B AR 1
z1 RE-G500000-K0 E-RING EAZFAT 5 T
22 110-37405 SPRING FIoEVUZINR B 1
23 S$5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 QILESRY 11/684-40 L=7 1
24 229-10905 WALKING FOOT PIN A AANAFZUEY A 2
25 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK Lirwlso B 2
26 110-08604 CONNECTING LINK A L5y oo A 7
27 229-40951 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. AoUFIDEYIT (I5) 1
28 229-10806 ADJUST LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FIAOEYIIUFITI A 2
29 S$S-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 tXx¥ 15/64-28 L=7 4
30 $5-6090620-TP SCREW ESRY 2
3 229-40803 FEED BAR SHAFT ATUFLTS T
32 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 CH¥RXAD 13. 8 1
33 #01 114-17714 FEED DOG A FoU A 1
34 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FNRRY 1/8-44 L =6 2
35 229-40753 FEED BAR ASM, AoV A (F) 1
38 225-41306 REGULATOR LINK SPRING HOOK FIOEITI TR EAT I
37 $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FREY 11,/64-40 L =5 2
a8 229-13701 FEED SPRING HOOK F7VIRNT 1
39 229-12901 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ARANAF IV 1
40 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B AANAF OV B 1
41 S B REW EZRT T
42 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 owvhoFrvk 9-/32-28 1
43 229-103850 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. AANAFOUDT (9F) 1
44 5$5-6121610-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 EZxy¥ 3/16-28 L=15 5 (1)
45 229-15151 FEED ARM COMPL. VIADTF VDT (DF) 1
a8 S5.7121610-3F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 RIIESRY 3/16-28 L=15. 5 [N
47 SD-1000801-5H HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 HwxIF D=10 H=8 1
48 229-15201 FEED DRIVING SHAFT Pl e i W 1
49 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. DOVORSA kYT (2X) 1
50 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 RARY 1,/74-40 L =6 {2)
51 229-T3008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING PP PEES T
52 229-12752 FEED LEVER ASM. FoULI— (F2) 1
53 SM-8061010-TP SCREW FARY MB L=10 (1)
54 SM-8061050-TP SCREW xR MB L=10 (n
55 229-40654 FEED ROCKER ASM. FOUFALET (9F) 1
56 S&7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 RIESRY 3/16- L=14 D
57 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ESHH: 4. 8 X8, 4 X0. 8 (1)
58 229-15359 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. = Lo le 2o dl) 791?9 (73) 1
59 55-7111120-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 T ZRY 1/64-40 L=10. 5 (1)
80 $02  B1613-012-100 FEED DOG | FoUIC | 1
61 T10-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING FTOTT AT T
62 220-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM, DOUHGRASA ST (FX) 1
63 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 kAR 1./74-40 L =6 (2)
64 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING ouwd 1
65 229-12604 .FEED REVERSE SHAFT FLoULI—3i 1
66 T10-10709 FEED LEVER METAL FZULIN=T2 AFIL 1
67 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 CH®KXT 13. 8 1
NOTE({*%c) #01...FOR DOL-5556NC-7 DDL — 5556 NC-78
#02...FOR EXPORT & DDL-5556ND-7 ®HEARU DDE -5556 ND -7H

_]E}.-



6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(1)
ARUOEERFR (1)

S



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B £ Qty
1 m 114-20155 KNIFE UNIT AZ AZWh 1
2 02 114-97153 KNIFE UNIT ARIAZW R ]
3 114-20205 LOOP SPREADING KNIFE A HIE AR (1
4 114-20353 KNIFE BASE ASM AR A (X} (1
5 114-20502 LOOP SPREADING BASE A b HilE Fa (n
[ T14-20601 SCREW AL X xT ™
7 114-20106 THREAD CUTTER KNIFE A hEU AR (n
8 #o2 114-97104 THREAD SPREADING BASE A MHITES A (N
9 #02 114-97054 KNIFE BASE ASM. AAFA (73 (1

10 11422250 PICKER ARM Eyh- o7 1
K] T13-22201 PICKER ARM Evh— o7 m
12 229-50356 HOOK THREAD PRESSER ASM. NRALTHI (23) (1
13 $5-6090510-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 EIRY 9/64-40 L =5 ()
14 229-50000 PICKER LINK PIN Euh-UvoEy 1
18 55-4080515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FRRY 9/64-40 L =5 2
16 WP-0627016-5H WASHER ESTAR 1
17 NS-6150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 OYHorvye 15/64-28 1
18 114-20759 THREAD CUTTER DRIVING UNIT A4 RFU D 2Zwhk 1
19 114-20700 THREAD CUTTER KNIFE SHAFT A bFRUARTY (1
20 114-21500 KNIFE DRIVING ARM AR GET OF (1)
Z1 35-7110740-TP SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 TNESXY 11/684-40 L=7 [#))
22 114-20809 LOCP SPREADING SHAFT A bR Yo (1
23 114-21302 LOOP SPREADING ARM A bR ZREOOF (1
24 §5-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 RESEY 11/64-40 L =14 (1)
25 114-21401 LOOP SPREADING CONNECTING LINK A+ HE Lurvuns (1}
26 SD-0500251-5P HINGE SCREW D=5 H=25 FoRT D=5 H=2. 5 mn
27 114-20908 BASE PLATE R—2 A7 (1)
28 114-21807 GREASE RETAINING PLATE AL S (1}
29 114-21005 STOPPER PLATE Abwit— 1% {1y
30 114-21104 LOOP SPREADING ARM A SiE OF (1
3 T14-27203 KNIFE DRIVING STITCH TONGUE XX ZF5 ¥X [4)]
32 NS-6110430-SP NUT 11/64-40 OWhZ#F Y 11/684-40 (2}
33 $5-8152030-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 FARY 15/64-28 L =20 {2}
34 $5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ES%J 11/64-40 L =4. 3 {23
35 D2423-530-D00 SPRING ARE R (13
36 SO-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 ¥ORY D=6. 35 H=3. 2 4
37 114-21906 CLUTCH PLATE IS5uFAL9 i
38 114-22102 CLUTCH LINK SSwF U m
38 114-21708 SPRING HOOK el (1}
40 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EHILAT 5 (1)
3] SD0701511-TP HING SCREW D=7 H=15.1 FURY D=7 H=15. 1 (T
42 114-22052 TENSION RELEASING LEVER ASM. A RA LIR= (2F) (1
43 5D-0600361-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 Sy’ D=6 H=3. 6 (1
44 113-53505 SPRING OSUF IR (H
45 $D-0720331-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 gorY D=7. 24 H=3. 3 (1
46 D2420-530-D00 CLUTCH DRIVING PIN ToUF JFR-E @3]
47 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 Owvhorvh 15-/64-28 ()
48 113-52804 SCREW PIN, B ISVF v B ()
49 $5-6621212-TP SCREW 3116-32 L=12.0 ESxy 3/16-32 L=12 (1
50 $D-0500402-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=4 HFurY D=5 H=4 (n
51 D2422-530-0060 CAMROLLER ALO-= @)
52 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ovAhAsFYE 11/,684-40 (n
53 55-6621212-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 v3xY 3/16-32 L=12 (n
54 $5-9112420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 oOvAZHILE 1176440 L =24 (n
55 NS-6110420-SF NUT 11/64-40 OvYAIFYE 11/,64-40 (1

—56 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SMAP RING C A7 AT @3]
57 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 380 H=55 Hux3y D=3. 8 H=5. 5§ (n
58 114-21609 LOOP SPREAD SPRING Ak Btk (R (n
59 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 ESYHR 8. 5X 11 X1 (n
60 $5-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 avhz#filt 15/764-28 L=11 2
BT 5D-0500251-5P HINGE SCREWD=5 H=25 FUXRT D=5 H=2. 5 |
62 $8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 JIESRY 11,64-40 L=7.8 1
63 114-22805 STOPPER BASE A ji—51 1
64 §5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 FRRY 11/64-40 L =7 1
85 114-22004 STOPPER PLATE Abwii—a% 1

66 SD-0641452-TF HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=14.5 XY D=6, 356 H=14. 5 T
67 SD-0630275-5P HINGE SCREW D=6.35H=27 Fux¥Y D=6. 35 H=2. 7 1
68 114-20007 PICKER LINK Hwh— Uvo 1

NOTE(x82) #01.. FOR EXPORT

]
#02...FOR DDL-5556NC-7 DDL-5556ND-7 DOL —5858 NC -7, DDL -5556 ND -7/

- 12 -



7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(2)

ARUDEBRER (2)

31

o



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ B Qty
1 114-19108 THREAD CUTTER CAM A kD AL 1
2 114-19405 SAFETY CAM FoEY AL 1
3 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AT 1/74-40 L =6 4
4 114-19306 CLUTCH DS wF 1
5 114-18207 THREAD CUTTER DRIVING COLLAR A bFL SRS HAS— 1
B HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT (<%= T2 AN z
7 229-50950 CAM COLLAR ASM. ALAS— (UZ) 1
8 $8-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 kARY 11/64-40 L=4.5 (H
9 RC-2651218-KP RETAINING RING CHPRAD 1

10 #0101 114-19603 THRUST COLLAR, B ASA+ 95 B 1
T1 #01 114-19504 THRUST COLLAR, A ISA~ 97 A I
12 $01 114-19702 THRUST COLLAR, C ASAR Do C 1
13 $01 114-19801 THRUST COLLAR, D ASA+ 94 D 1
14 #0101 114-19900 THRUST COLLAR, E ASAK 95 E 1
15 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P NGYwST 14 P 1
16 113-45600 OIL RUBBER RYF Imo dL 1
17 114-96353 SOLENOID UNIT VA F2ZY 1
18 114-22300 SOLENOID BASE VS E Fa &9
19 229-51008 SOLENOID PIN VS REY (1)
20 110-43908 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENCID A RFUVL/AK (1)
Z1 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A VLU/AK JL A )]
22 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER AVIE G S 1N (1)
23 $5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ESxY 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
24 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EA% AT S (1)
25 NS-6660410-SH NUT awvhory (1)
26 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 OvASFYE M4 &3]
27 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 ESTHR 4. 5X8XO0. 5 (2}
28 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 ovhZ+vyk 1/4-40 (1}
29 $5-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FARRY 15/684-28 L=12 2
30 229-62708 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER oAU I—RAHT 1
31 279-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. F—AJ1-F (Z=) 1
NOTE(x82) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BIRES

- 14 -



8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
BEE DRIk

e



REF.NC NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION - Qty
1 114-96551 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. FpudoU RAYF (I3) 1
2 229-54606 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER FooFHURAYVFHNI- (1)
3 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 +RIRY M4 L =8 (1
4 229-54101 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE RPIFIVRALVFIA (1)
5 229-54200 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT FroFoUAAYFID (1}
-6 229-54309 REVERSE FEED H N JAAVFIR [§D)]
7 5M-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=18 FRERY (1)
8 $M-4031501-5C SCREW M3 L=15 FARORY M3 L=15 (2)
9 HW.5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23y FPISAvI-F (1.4}
10 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT [P en DS~ Er (2)
13 HA-0019000-00 MICROSWITCH A ZOAAVF @)
12 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE RATARAYF AF (1)
13 114-24652 REVERSE FEED SWITCHLEVERASM.  Fv& F5U RAVF LI- I=2 (1)
14 114-96460 TWIN SOLENGCID UNIT WA VLS A RV !
15 114-96452 TWIN SOLENOID ASM. WAL A RIZ (1
KT 114-23605 TWIN SOLENOID BRACKET VA JU/AE RAYT FA T
17 114-23704 PLUNGER LINK dSuVe Uvo (1)
18 114-23803 CONNECTOR LINK qAxoE Uy (1)
19 114-23951 LIMITER ASM. Wy o= (v
20 114-24009 PLUNGER PIN TSV EV (1)
21 11424108 PLUNGER PIN, LEFT TS50y b EYU m
22 114-24306 LOCK SPRING Dw?o 1% (1
23 114-24405 LOCK SPRING HOOK Ovz x AY (1}
24 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 avhoFvs MB (13
25 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 OvhI+FYEk M4 (1
26 N5-6620310-85P NUT 3716-32 ovhzrvE 3/16-32 [& D]
27 RE-0300000-KP E-RING E Hy¥ RXAT (3)
28 $D-0640323-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 vz D=6. 35 H=3. 2 (1)
29 SM-1030601-SA SCREW M3 L=6 H5a%xY M3 L =6 (4)
30 5$8-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FR%xT 3/16-28 L =9 1
3 §5-4151215-5P SCREW 15/64-28 =12 FREY 15/64-28 L=12 T
32 §8-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FRRY 15/64-28 L=8 1
33 RE-0500000-KP £-RING 5 EHS AT B 2
34 111-01300 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT YKo tw o Lo 1
35 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EHZFXAT 8 1
3% 229-53657 AUTO-BACK ARM ASM. TROICIZOFT (73 T
37 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 EHHEAD 4 1
as HK-0:346400-0B PIN CONTACT (g n W 2-Er B 4

x s



9. WIPER COMPONENTS
A IR

O B



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 114-96650 WIPER ASM. DAIN-2= 1
2 114-25907 WIPER COVER DA I—Hi— (n
3 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3X6 HHRYE FXIRI M3 L =86 (1)
4 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 Fuxy D=6. 5 H=3. 2 (1
5 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 OvhoFrVvE 9./64-40 (1)
5 779-56106 WIPER LINK A TAIN=—J2 5 A [§B)
7 114-25204 WIPER LINK, B JA1— U2 B {1
8 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 EHZRAT 2. 5 (N
9 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW DAL= B IR (1}

10 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR DA =S 2THhS - (1}
T 22956304 WIPER SPRING TLI—T % 4]
12 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 OwAasrvyht 11/64-40 (1)
13 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A DJAI—ThL A (1)
14 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B DA —-J4L B (1)
15 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID DA VAR (1)
16 228-57104 WIPER SOLENCID SHAFT TNV /A RIS D)
17 HA-0060000-00 SWITCH A wF (1)
18 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE Fz-WwFrery 17-0. 16 20O 04)
19 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2y FVIFAI-F 33)
20 114-25055 WIPER BASE ASM. JAI- FA4 (9F) (1}
21 S5-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 FXxT 1./8-44 [=2. 8 (2}
22 SL-4030641-SE SCREW HFHRYFERY (3
23 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT ot dun W5 Lol (2>
24 114-24801 WIPER DA I— O
25 $5-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ESxy 9/64-40 L =5 (1
75 229-56809 WIPER COLLAR P EFICE-E (1)
27 114-24959 WIPER SHAFT ASM. DAK=TT (23) (0
28 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR DAIR=DWTNS— (1)
29 114-29107 SLIDE SPRING A4 RATUT (1)
30 114-22706 STOPPER SPRING, B SFIwvbhAbw/t— JIRB (1
31 T14-25659 RATCHET ASM. T oFLY R vdD Ty
32 114-25451 FOLLOWER ASM. J409 Syw3dw (1)
33 D2121-555-D00 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR ISy RUYEY RS- 1

34 $5-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 E3% 316-28 L=18 1

_ B



10. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
AgHRaLR

- 19 =



REF.NC NGTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 229-47006 OIL SIGHT WINDOW FISTK 1
2 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING ouy 1
3 229-24401 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE vl EVErE S Ly Ju VAT g 1
4 §5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FRRY 3-16-28 L =6 1
5 229-25101 OIL FELT PRESSER AUADIIILRFYT 1
G 72824153 RETURN PIPE ASM. AUAGRAT (F3) 1
7 229-24302 RETURN PIPE HOLDER AU SIRA AU (1}
8 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.3
9 228-25002 OIL REGULATOR SCREW YEIHOIIAZLAUIOF IO ETYRY 1

10 229-24906 OIL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING AUITFIADEVRIICR 1
11 110-84109 OIL TUBE ARFIDANRA T T
12 114-18852 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. F2A9I RUTFA (DZ) 1
13 114-18803 ADJUSTING PLATE M Io4 RUWT A5 (1
14 229-23015 OIL PUMP i icl (1)
15 229-23700 IMPELLER A RS- (1)
16 SE-4301041-5R SCREW D=3 L=10 FVIFARAY D=3 L=10 3}
17 229-23205 PUMP BODY COVER My TIE9A7% (1)
18 229-23809 PUMP BODY SUPPORT PLATE Mo IPA A5 ()
19 229-23403 PLUNGER FSTv— (1
20 229-23601 PLUNGER SPRING ISvIvP- 1R (H
21 229-23502 PLUNGER SCREW TSIV -RY (48]
22 229-23908 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT QILING PIPE DEVIFAOIAT (1)
23 SL-4030851-SF SCREW M3 L=8 HHzw: FR3ARY M3 L =8 (3)
24 $S8-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 ES2¥ 11/684-40 L=9. 5 1
25 229-47405 PUMP BODY STRUT R0 F2D 1
28 §5-4150915-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FREXT 15/64-28 L =9 1
27 229-24609 RUBBER JOINT FA 22 TVETF 1
28 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 xFHR 4. 5X8. 65X 1
29 WS-0651310-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X11X1.3 MEFHz 6. 5X11X1. 3 1
30 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VoI R 1

-20 -



11. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
SRSk

e



REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m B Qty
1 114.28158 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. FISSTY (rvdo) 1

2 114-28109 OIL RESERVOIR FPISHIU (1

3 110-24700 GASKET FIASETTY JlyF (1)

4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION rOH IO (4)

5 $S-6700710-SH SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 ESxY 5/16—-24 L=7 (1

[ RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING U7 (@)

7 229-32156 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARMASM. EHFPHHhALToT (93) (1)

8 229-32107 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL EFPSFhATOT (n

9 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 Owhosrys M8 131 (2)

10 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 bARY (2)

11 729-32206 SPRING EFFTAAT S OTIE @)

12 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 EAHFRXAD 10 {1

13 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. CHFFPFITFIIRIVTOT (O3) (1)

14 229-32404 BRACKET Y FPFETIO MUV OF (1)

15 229-34707 SCREW EYFTIFII NI OTIARY (2}

6 *  SM-9062563- TR SCREWMB L=25 BRI M6 L =256 (1}

17 220-32305 KNEE PRESS ROD Y FFIIVL (1)

18 * NM-6060001-SE ~ NUT M6 QvhsFvyhe M6 193 {1
19 * 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. EH7FAY (5F) 1

20 * 220-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE EFPTFAE {1

P3| * 279-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT ETFTAFTTT (@]

22 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 avAsKive M8 L=12 (1

23 * 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER EUPTAIHI— (n

24 * 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT LY PTYFIL (1)

25 * 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER EHFFPFAF AL (1)
26 B8228-125-000  OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET TR i
27 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD bSPTIR 1

-22 .



12. THREAD HOLDER & AIR COMPONENTS

iR - T7 B3R

TR



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION ® A Qty
1 114-29354 CLAMP HEAD ASM. BSUTAYRSE 1
2 114-29305 CLAMP HEAD DSvINY R (1
3 114-26103 CLAMP BASE, A Su7 F4 A (1
4 114-29404 CLAMP BASE, B 250794 B (1)
5 114-29008 CLAMP CYLINDER 95T Uy (1)
3 114-28505 CLAMP BALL 2507 w=Ib @8]
7 S8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 JIeESRY 1164-40 L =7 (2)
8 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 DuAYFYFETF M5 D=4 (n
9 114-27705 HEAD BUSH Ay RFwig (N

10 114-27309 HEAD COVER ~w BRI — 1
11 114-26368 SOLENDID VALVE ASM. TR (TE) I
12 114-26301 SOLENGCID VALVE ADJUSTING BASE Foy Ny pUYE FAq (1)
13 PV-1351030-00 3-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 3M-+ FrIxy (1)
14 PV-1305240-00 3 PORT SOLENQID VALVE 3Ml—~r FIisy (2)
15 PJ-3010851-02 JOINTING AbkL— bk (1)
16 PJ-3040851-03 SWING ELBOW AA 7T TR §Y)]
17 PJ-3010605-01 UNICN AkL-+ (1)
18 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 TAYFYET M5 D=4 (1)
19 PJ-3010605-01 UNICN ARL— (1)
20 SL-4030881-SF SCREW M3 L=8 FARORY LA M3 L =8 (6)
Z1 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 TJoFIFIEFT Mb D=4 [§))]
22 144-27960 AIR FILTER ASM. IFP-JA4WLF— (23) 1
23 PJ-0325260-01 HOSE NIPPLE HR=2AZW (1)
24 PJ-3080852-01 Y-UNION TJS0F U4 (N
25 * 400-03560 REGULATOR ASM. LFal—5— (F3) (1)
76 * PF-9020050-00 REGULATOR BRACKET LFIL=575F v R [§9)]
27 F1012-003-0A0 NOZZLE ASM. I7P=-/Z) &= 1
28 B1155-771-000 CUSHION VOAIRI— RARY W3 1
29 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4,1 L=20 VILESRY D=4, 1 L=20 2
30 114-96759 SORENOID VALVE CORD ASM. FUNYI-FOZ 1
3 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-401=7.8 SIESXY 11.64—40 L =7. 7
32 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FTRRY 11./684-40 L =7 1
33 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 QILEORY  D=4. 1 L=20 2
34 114-28802 DUST BAG Ao 1
35 * HX-0028200-0A CONNECTING PART Vo It—Y 1
36 BT-1601001-Z0 TUBE F——Ilh—A FOXA 0.3
37 * HX-0030700-0C CABLE CLAMP VorIt—y 0.5
38 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK JLFYR-A 20 1.4
39 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa-7 0.2
40 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa-7 0.2
x| BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE Fa-—7 0.1
42 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE Fa-—-7F 0.3
43 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa1-7 0.1
44 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE Fa-7 1.3
45 BT-1601001-20 TUBE Eo—bii—=2 hOXA 0.1
46 PJ-3080800-01 UNION, Y A4 d=3~ A4 T
47 PJ-3010800-01 REDUCER LF1-4 1

- 94 -



13. THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS

RIc<HBER

- 25 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m B Qty
1 114-26657 THREAD HAUL BASE ASM. A I Sa (HZ) 1
2 114-26608 THREAD HAUL BASE A bk FIJU HFAa (1)
3 114-27101 THREAD HAUL CONNECTING LINK, A A RFIY Ly U A ()
4 114-27200 THREAD HAUL CONNECTING LINK, B A WFTY Ly v B (1)
5 114-26855 THREAD HAUL LEVER ASM. A RFIY OF (0Z) (1)
[] 114-26707 THREAD HAUL SHAFT ARFIT) TS (1)
7 114-27002 THREAD HAUL WIRE Ak FF) DAp— (1)
8 WP-0482086-50 WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 ESHTAR 4. BX11. 5X2 (1)
9 §8-8110520-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 pARY (2)

10 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FXXT 11./64-40 L =4 (1)
11 S0-0640321-5P HINGE SCREWD=6.35H=32 YooY D=6 35 H=3. 2 (1)
12 SD-0640321-5P HINGE SCREWD=6.35H=32 Foxy D=6, 35 H=3. 2 (1)
13 SD-0600291-TP HINGE SCKEW D=6 H=2.9 Fuxy D=6 H=2. 9 (1>
14 WP-0501016-SA WASHER 5X10.5X1 ESHHR 5X 10. 5 X1 (1
15 WP-0501016-SA WASHER 5X10.5X1 ESHAR 5X 10. 5 X1 {1}
16 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING & EAZRAT B {1}
17 114-28455 CYLINDER ASM. A RFIVYF= (03) 1
18 114-28406 HAUL THREAD CYLINDER PLATE A ST DA — YT A4S (1)
19 114-28307 HAUL THREAD STOPPER A bFITU A bwit— (1)
20 B1620-487-000 FEED CONNECTING PIN WASHER FoULTwEy AR (1)
21 PA-1003018-B0 AIR CYLINDER (Y KNUCKLE) TP Y FIoIvE [§D)
22 SM-9041050-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 OYhZMILE M4 X0, 7 L=10 (2)
23 PC-0105100-00 SPEED CCNTROLLER A-FK x+0-35 (1)
24 S8-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=25 ESRY 1/,8-44 L=2.5 (2)
25 114-28000 THREAD HAUL ADJUSTING PLATE A +FT) FaOobRAAF (1)
26 114-27804 THREAD HAUL SCALE PLATE A FFT LETDIF (1)
27 $8-1110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YS%Y 11/64-40 L=7 z
28 $5-4121415-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FREY 3/16-28 L=14 1
29 58-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 5% 3/16-28 L=11. 1
30 114-27606 THREAD HAUL CYLINDER COVER A RFTY UF=HI— 1
31 §5-6110480-5P SCREW 11/64-30 L=4.3 ESRT 11.64-40 L =4 2
32 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK oLFR—-Z 20 .2
33 D2114-555-B00 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR JSvhk RUWEHS- 1
34 $5-4121415.8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FRRY 3/16-28 L=14 1
35 WP-0502616-SD WASHER S HAHR 1

T



14. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
RERERR

NI I -

?%11
S o12

-
|
|
|
[

a

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qiy
1 110-76650 BELT COVER ASM. (URBANE GREY) N b= (93) Foludb- 1
2 110-76601 BELT COVER A AL EARI— A (1}
3 110-76700 BELT COVER A CAP N —A Fewd (1)
4 110-76858 BELT COVER B ASM. ~Nb-8 FvIdo (1)
5 110-76809 BELT COVER B ~NWirAI—B (1)
6 110-78957 BELT COVER B CAF ASM. ~ILRAI-B 7% = {h
7 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A N RASK- BFIO A 1
8 110-26202 BELT COVER A SCREW NI R A BARY 2
9 §8-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FRRY 3/7168-28 L=14 1

10 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 ESTH® 5X10. 5X 1 1
11 SK-3412000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.1TL=20 NIESXRT D=4 1T L=20 Z
12 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ST 4. X 10X0. 8 2
13 229-27354 WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 RETRY D=4. 1 L=20 1
14 229-28501 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. A ey oF Fudo (1)
15 55-4110515-SP THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. A MIFARFIADUROIA I (1}
16 229-28907 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 JNLESXT 11./64-40 L=7.8 (2}
i7 229-28004 THREAD TENSION DISK A +FI-YS (2)
18 229-28808 THREAD TENSION SPRING A hF3I- )= B (1
19 §8-7110350-8P THREAD TENSION NUT A kFI- FYb (1)
20 229-28402 SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 %Y 11./64-40 L =5 {1)
21 279-28303 PRESSER PLATE BAFOILFYI A 1)
22 220-28105 RUBBER BRAKE a K- dL )
23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 FuRrY D=4. 9 H=2 B (0
24 $5-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 QSR 1/8-44 L=12. 5 (9]
25 $8-8110510-8P BOBBIN BASE A hRESTA (1)
T8 220-28709 BOBBIN PULLEY A FYFIIAY (1)
27 229-27305 BOBBIN WINDER POST AhvE T (1)
28 229-27404 SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FART M4 X0 7 L=5 (1}
29 229-27602 WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ESTHR 4. 8XB 4X0. 8 (1}
30 SK-3412000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 RIVESRY D=4. 1 L=20 2
A WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ESTA= 4. EX 10X0. Z

T L I



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RIIFBERE R
1 -7
J_ -

.

-
@ e

-

4

2
@B
|

.
e

L e e e e e e e e e e et e e - e e e e e —m — m — m mm Em — — — — — — — 4

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. ARETYIF (2F) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER A RIFILEX (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN A RRFDTIRD (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION A SIFOTYZ oy ay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST A SRIFOTTS (2)
6 SM-6061670-5C SCREW M6 L=16 ESIxT MB L=135 (c)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A BEFTROUARTFY (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP A bFFRORITL (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM A bFTIOT (2}
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST RCD, UPPER ARFFTMY (9I) (1}
(K 229-31307 SPOOLREST ROD JOINT ARTFT RO IET @Y
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREWMS L=14 FARIxTI M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 avhz+rvk MS (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOCL REST ROD, LOWER A BIFHRD (V5) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE A LZEF (2)
16 WS.0510002-KN SPRING WASHER T&RTAR B TX9. 2XT1.3 (2}
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 OwHIFYE M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 Owvhoarvyhk M168X 1. 65 121 (1)
19 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 ESTHR (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER IRTAR 16, 4X26. 68X 3. 2 (1)

2B



16.LIST FOR INFOMATION OF CHANGE
EEE®RU A

As to the place c¢changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No
When previous parts{Obsoleted part)and new parts (Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:
In this case.even obsoleted parts (D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
pltace your orders.
TEEME, HL%Rev. No. ETABFEAW,
RROTRUATVWERORAI. HRBRENEEETS, JTHYTEIT.
29123809
No. 0868-[07] - Rev. No.
tA:Added partsEBMRRE/D:0bsoleted partsilBfa/E-ErratumiilE
" [Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev. [Page[Ref. Parts No. )
+ No. E No. i * t [(No. ] No. ] &
D 06 2 12 |CM-3002001-01 A 07 2 12 |(CM-3013000-01
D 06 2 13 |CHM-3002001-4A1
D 06 2 14 |100-04109 A 07 2 14(229-01805
D 06 2 64 |CM-3002000-B1
D 06 6 8 | B1403-155-000 A 07 6 8 12298-06200
D 06 8 16 |§8-7110720-~5P A 07 8 16 ([ 88§-4110515-8P
D 06 8 24 |1110-18405 A 07 8 24(1229-20409
D 06 8 27 |88§-7110410-5P A 07 8 27|85S5-4110515-SFP,
D 06 8 36 |229-07000 A 07 3 36 | 400-17805
D 06 8 40 (400-14007 A 07 8 40 | 400-609889
)] 06 14 30 |112-28301 A 07 14 30(229-627028
)] 06 18 17 |HA-0005800-00 A 07 18 17 HA-0060000-00
] 06 20 26 |S85-4151215-8°P A 07 20 26 1$8-4150915-3°P
D 06 22 16 |SM-30618523-35R A 07 22 16 |SM-9062563~-TR
D 06 22 18 |(110-23761 A 07 22 19]229-34251
A 07 22 18 |NM-6060001-SE
D 06 22 19 |(110-244013 A 07 22 25 |1229-34400
] ts 22 20 |1110-23702 A 07 22 20 |229-34202
] 06 22 21 |1110-23801 A 07 22 21 |1229-34301
] 06 22 23 |B3431-552-000-A1| A 07 22 23 |1229-34509
] 06 22 24 |B3419-122-000 A 07 22 24 |229-34608
] 06 24 25 |114-27952 A 07 24 25|1400-03560
) 06 24 26 |114-27903 A 07 24 26 |[PF-9020050-00
)] 06 24 35 |SK-3412000-5¢C
D 06 24 36 ]WP-0531000-5C¢C
D 06 24 371114-28901
D 06 24 48 |HX-0028900-00 A 07 24 35 | HX-0029200-0A
D 06 24 3T IHX-0030700-0A4A A 07 24 37 |HX-0030700-~-0C
A 07 26 34 |858-4121415-5P
A 07 26 IS | WP-0502616-5D
N vy

- 29 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
SBE B NO RE B NO B8 B NO & B NO
BT-0400251-EB 24 38 | NM-6060003-SC 16 24 | SD-0720331-SP 12 45| SS-6121610-SP 10 44
B8T-0400251-EB 26 32 | NM-61605611-SE 28 18 | SD-1000801-SH 10 47 | $5-6121840-5P 2 17
BT-0600401-EB 24 39 | NS-60%0310-5P 18 5| SE-4301041-SR 20 16 | $5-6121840-5P 18 34
BT-0600401-EB 24 40 | NS-6110310-SP 12 52 | SK-3412000-SC 24 29 | $5-6121860-SP 10 1"
BT-0600401-EB 24 43 | NS-6110310-SP 18 12 | SK-3412000-SC 24 33| ss-6621212-TP 12 49
BT-0800501-EB 24 41 | NS-6110420-SP 12 55 [ $K-3412000-SC 27 11| SS-8621212-TP 12 53
BT-0800501-EB 24 42 [ NS-6110430-SP 12 32 | SK-3412000-SC 27 30| SS-6661110-SP 4 25
BT-0800501-EB 24 44 | NS-6150310-SP 12 47 | SL-4030631-SC 18 3| S3-6700710-SH 22 5
BT-1601001-Z0 24 36 | NS-6150430-SP 12 17 | SL-4030641-SE 18 22 | S$S-70B0510-TP ] 9
BT-1601001-Z0 24 45 [ NS-6620310-SP 8 25 | SL-4030851-SF 20 23| $5-7081310-SP 27 24
B1108-012-0B 2 56 | NS-6620310-SP 16 26 | SL-4030881-SF 24 20 | S8-7091110-TP 8 41
B1155-771-000 24 28 | NS-6660410-SH 14 25 | SL-4051001-MZ 4 5| $8-7110350-SP 27 19
B1215-552-000 4 22 | NS-6660430-SP 14 28 | SM-1030601-SA 16 29 | SS8-7110710-SP 24 7
B1305-012-0A0 [ 14 | NS-6680410-SP 10 42 [ SM-4031501-SC 16 8| SS-7110740-TP 10 23
B1306-155-CAC 6 16 $M-4040655-SP 16 3| $8-7110740-TP 12 21
B1306-155-0B0 6 13 | PA-1003018-BO 26 21 | SM-4041655-SP 16 7| $8-7110840-SP 12 62
B1306-155-0CO 6 12 [ PC-0105100-00 26 23 | SM-4051405-SE 28 12 | $5-7110840-SP 24 3
B1307-1565-0A0 & 18 | PF-9020050-00 24 26 | SM-6061610-SC 28 6| SS-7111120-SP 10 59
B1307-155-0B0 6 18 | PJ-0325260-01 24 23| SM-8061010-TP 10 53| S5-7111410-TP 12 24
B1308-155-0A0 6 21 | PJ-3010405-01 24 8| SM-8061050-TP 10 54 | 5$8-7120770-SH 10 6
B1402-552-000-A 6 2| PJ-3010405-01 24 18 | SM-8063012-TR 22 10| $§8-7121410-TP 10 56
B1408-552-000 4 12 | PJ-3010405-1 24 21 | SM-9041050-SC 26 22 | $8-7121610-SP 10 46
B1414.555-000 [ 6 | PJ-3010605-01 24 17 | SM-9061203-SE 22 22 | S$8-7681650-TP 4 18
B1521-555-000 8 2 | PJ-3010605-01 24 19 | SM-9062563-TR 22 16 | $8-8080310-TP 18 21
B1613-012-100 10 60 | PJ-3010800-01 24 47 | $8-1110710-SP 26 27 | 55-8090670-SP 2 LY
B1620-487-000 26 20 | PJ-3010851-02 24 15| $8-2110915-S5P 2 46 | 55-8110410-TP 6 37
B1808-552-000 6 40 | PJ-3040851-03 24 16 | $S5-2110920-TP 2 45 | $8-8110422-TP 26 10
B1903-552-000 4 13 | PJ-3080800-01 24 46 | $§5-4080820-TP 10 34| $S5-8110510-SP 27 25
B1905-541-800 4 10 | PJ-3080852-01 24 24 | S5-4090515-SP 12 i5 | 8§8-8110520-SP 26 9
B8228-125-000 22 26 | PV-1305240-00 24 14 | $S5-4090615-SP 4 28 | $S-8110520-TP 14 8
PV-1351030-00 24 13| $8-4110515-5P 8 16 | SS5-8150710-TP 2 42
CM-3002000-01 2 13 85-4110515-SP 8 27 | S58-8150710-TP 10 29
CM-3013000-01 2 12 | RC-0150001-KP 10 321 §5-4110515-SP 10 37 | $5-8151150-TP 4 1
CQ-2520000-00 20 8 | RC-0150001-KP 10 67 | SS8-4110515-SP 27 15 | $5-8151550-SP 4 36
CS-079073A-5H 6 36 | RC-1200001-KP 12 56 | $5-4110715-8P 12 64 | S5-8152030-SP 12 33
C5-079101A-8H <] 29 | RC-1850001-KP 4 31| $5-4110715-SP 24 32| $85-8660610-TP 4 17
RC-2651218-KP 14 9| 85-4110915-TP 6 33| S55-8660610-TP 4 33
D1421-555-B00 8 43 | RE-0250000-K0 18 8| $5-4120615-SP 2 15| $S-8660610-TP 10 50
D2114-555-BG0 26 33 | RE-0300000-KP 16 27 | 85-4120615-5P 2 27 | SS-8860610-TP 10 83
D2121-555-D00 18 33 | RE-0400000-KP 18 37 | 55-4120615-SP 2 29 | $5-8660612-TP 14 3
D2420-530-D00 12 46 | RE-0500000-KP 16 33| S8-4120615-3P 8 18 | $5-8660810-TP 6 15
D2422-530-D00 12 §1 | RE-0500000-KO 8 7| $5-4120615-5P 8 19 | 55-8660810-TP 6 17
D2423-530-D00 12 35 | RE-0500000-K0O 8 22 | S$S5-4120615-SP 20 4| $5-8660810-TP 6 20
RE-0500000-K0 8 46 | S55-4120915-SP 2 8| $5-8660810-TP 6 22
EA-9500B01-00 20 30 | RE-0500000-KO 10 18 | $8-4120915-SP 2 50 | $85-8660810-TP 8 38
RE-0500000-K0 10 21| S55-4120915-SP 6 47 | 55-8681650-TP 4 16
F1012-003-0A0 24 27 | RE-0500000-KO 12 40 | S$5-4120915-SP 16 30 | $S-8112420-TP 12 54
RE-0500000-K0 14 24 | 55-4121215-5P 2 59| $8-9151120-CP 12 60
HA-0019000-00 16 11 | RE-0600000-KO 26 16 | 55-4121415-5P 26 28
HA-0060000-00 18 17 | RE-0900000-KO 16 35| 88-4121415-8P 26 34 | TA-0850604-R0 2 5
HK-0346101-40 14 15 | RE-1000000-KO 22 12 | S5-4121415-5P 27 9 | TA-1250406-R0 2 49
HK-0346400-0B 14 6 1 RO-0291801-00 4 43 | $5-4150915-SP 8 47 | TA-1250705-R0 2 6
HK-0346400-08 16 10 | RO-0371801-00 8 3| $8-4150915-SP 16 32 | TA-2000502-RO 2 16
HK-0346400-0B 16 38 | RO-0442401-00 4 18 | $S5-4150915-5P 20 26 | TA-2101002-R0 2 19
HK-0346400-0B 18 23 | RO-0781901-00 10 64 [ SS-4151215-8P 14 29
HW-2003200-00 18 18 | RO-0922702-00 10 16 | $5-4151215-SP 16 31| WP-0450000-SD 14 27
HW-5000700-00 16 9 | RO-0982401-00 22 6| $S5-6060210-SP 2 54 | WP-0450801-SD 4 35
HW-5000700-00 18 19 | RO-1952401-00 20 2| 55-6080320-SP 26 24 1 WP-0450826-SC 27 12
HX-0004300-00 4 7 §5-6080410-SP 2 3| WP-0450826-SC 27 31
HX-0029200-0A 24 35| SD-0380551-SL 12 57 | §S-6090510-TP 12 13 | WP-0480856-SP 10 57
HX-0030700-0C 24 37 | SD-0480261-SP 27 23| S5-6090540-SP 18 25 | WP-0482086-SD 26 8
$0-0500251-8P 12 26 | S5-6090620-TP 10 14 | WP-0501016-SA 26 14
MC-2005007-50 & 28 | SD-0500251-SP 12 61 | S8-8090620-TP 10 30 | WP-0501016-SA 26 15
MDB-100B1100 6 11 | SD-0500402-SP 12 50 | SS8-6090620-TP 10 41 | WP-0501016-SD 2 61
MDP-500B1400 6 34 | SD-0600291-TP 26 13| $8-6090670-TP 6 5| WP-0501016-SD 27 10
M4007-110-0AA 4 38 | SD-0600351-SP 12 43 | $5-6090670-TP 10 3| WP-0502616-SD 26 35
M4007-110-0AB 4 39 | SD-0630275-SP 12 67 | SS-6090910-SP 8 39 | WP-0621016-SH 12 16
MB010-350-AAA 2 58 | SD-0840321-SP 26 11| 88-6110420-TP 6 30 | WP-0651056-SH 12 59
SD-0640321-SP 26 12 | 55-6110480-SP 12 34 | WP-1612616-SE 28 1¢
NM-6040000-SN 14 26 | SD-0640321-TP 12 36 | S5-6110480-SP 26 31| WS-0451040-KP 20 28
NM-6040003-5C 16 25 | SD-0640323-TP 16 28 | 55-6110610-TP 2 48 | WS-0510002-KN 28 16
NM-6050001-SE 28 13| SD-0641452-TP 12 66 | S5-6110710-TP 14 23 | WS-0651310-KP 20 29
NM-6050001-SE 28 17 | SD-0650321-TP 18 4| S$S8-6111010-TP 20 24 | WS-1643202-KR 28 20
NM-6060001-SE 22 9| SD-0701511-TP 12 41| §8-6111210-SP 4 40 | WT-0530002-KS 2 62
NM-8060001-SE 22 18 | SD-0720331-5P 8 13| S$S-6121220-TP 26 28

_30_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
o B NO BE B NO BE § NO BE BE NO
110-00304 2 2| 114-201086 12 7| 114-34206 8 45 | 229-16555 6 38
110-02409 4 29| 114-20155 12 1] 114-34313 8 44 | 228-19203 4 14
110-02508 4 30| 114-20205 12 31 114-96353 14 17 | 229-20102 ) 29
110-02904 4 44 | 114-20353 12 41 114-96452 16 15 | 229-20300 8 26
110-03308 2 11| 114-20502 12 § | 114-96460 16 14 | 229-20409 8 24
110-04207 6 26| 114-20601 12 6 114-98551 16 1| 229-20508 2 30
110-05204 4 11| 114-20700 12 19| 114-96650 18 1| 229-20807 2 47
110-06004 8 35| 114-20759 12 18 | 114-96759 24 30| 229-20805 [ 7
110-08208 10 12| 114-20809 12 22 [ 114-97054 12 9| 229-20904 2 43
110-08604 10 26 | 114-20908 12 27 | 114-97104 12 8| 229-21001 2 3
110-08703 10 251 114-21005 12 29 | 114-97153 12 2| 229-21209 2 38
110-08800 10 5| 114-21104 12 30 | 114-97203 2 60| 229-21308 2 a3
110-10154 10 19| 114-21203 12 kil 229-21407 2 34
110-10303 10 17 | 114-21302 12 23| 229-00401 2 10| 229-21506 2 37
110-10410 10 20 [ 114-21401 12 25| 229-00609 2 28 | 229-21605 2 39
110-107089 10 66 | 114-21500 12 20| 229-00757 2 4| 229-21704 2 35
110-10907 10 61| 114-21608 12 58 | 229-01003 2 55| 229-21803 2 36
110-14008 10 15| 114-21708 12 39| 229-01201 2 52 { 229-23015 20 14
110-15906 6 39| 114-21807 12 28 | 229-01250 2 51| 229-23205 20 17
110-17357 4 4| 114-21906 12 37| 229-01300 2 53 | 229-23403 20 19
110-18207 8 23 | 114-22052 12 42 | 229-01409 6 1| 229-23502 20 21
110-23504 27 7| 114-22102 12 38 | 229-01805 2 14 | 229-23601 20 20
110-24304 22 27 | 114-22201 12 111 229-03009 4 2| 229-23700 20 16
110-24700 22 3| 114-22250 12 10| 229-03108 4 20 | 229-23809 20 18
110-25202 27 8| 114-22300 14 18 | 229-03157 4 15 | 229-23908 20 22
110-37405 10 22 ) 114-22508 6 44 | 229-03207 4 21| 229-24153 20 6
110-38650 6 24| 114-22607 6 43 | 229-03308 4 23| 229-24302 20 7
110-38759 6 421 114-22706 18 30 | 229-03900 4 42| 229-24401 20 3
110-38809 6 32 | 114-22805 12 63 | 229-04155 4 32| 229-24609 20 27
110-38062 4 9| 114-22004 12 65 | 229-04155 10 49 | 229-249086 20 10
110-38070 4 8| 114-23605 16 16 | 229-04155 10 62 | 229-25002 20 9
110-38203 4 6| 114-23704 16 17 | 228-05004 & 23| 229-25101 20 5
110-38351 4 3| 114-23803 16 18| 229-05103 6 256 | 229-27305 27 27
110-43205 14 21| 114-23951 186 19 229-06200 6 8| 229-27354 27 13
110-43304 14 22 | 114-24009 16 20 | 229-06309 6 10 | 229-27404 27 28
110-43808 14 20| 114-24108 16 21| 229-06457 6 4| 229-27602 27 29
110-45952 8 21| 114-24306 16 22| 229-07307 8 37| 229-28105 27 22
110-47107 22 4| 114-24405 16 23| 229-07406 8 34 | 229-28303 27 21
110-70802 2 1] 114-248652 16 13 | 229-07505 8 31 | 229-28402 27 20
110-76601 27 2| 114-243801 18 24 | 229-07554 8 30| 229-28501 27 14
110-76650 27 1] 114-24959 18 27 | 229-07604 8 32| 229-28709 27 26
110-76700 27 3| 114-25055 18 201 229-07703 8 33| 229-28808 27 18
110-76809 27 5| 114-25204 18 7} 229-07802 8 t | 229-28907 27 16
110-76858 27 4| 114-25451 18 32| 229-08008 8 8| 229-29004 27 17
110-76957 27 61 114-25659 18 31| 229-08156 8 6| 229-30309 28 14
110-84109 20 111 114-25807 18 2| 229-08305 8 9| 229-30358 28 1
111-00500 2 18| 114-26103 24 3| 229-08354 8 5| 229-30408 28 10
111-01300 16 34| 114-26301 24 12| 229-08552 8 4| 229-30507 28 9
111-02308 16 12| 114-26368 24 111 229-08701 8 10| 229-30705 28 7
11110301 18 15| 114-26608 26 2| 229-08800 8 151 229-30804 28 5
111-41355 6 46 | 114-26657 26 1| 223-08909 8 12 | 229-30903 28 4
113-45600 14 16 | 11426707 26 6 | 229-09006 8 14 | 229-31000 28 3
113-52804 12 48 | 114-26855 26 5| 229-10004 4 26 | 220-31109 28 2
113-53505 12 44 | 114-27002 26 7| 229-10053 4 24 | 229-31208 28 15
114-15205 2 57 | 114-27101 26 3| 229-10103 4 27| 229-31307 28 1
114-16203 2 20| 114-27200 26 4| 229-10350 10 43 | 229-31406 28 8
114-16955 4 37| 114-27309 24 10 | 229-10806 10 28 | 229-32107 22 8
114-16963 4 34 | 114-27606 26 30 | 229-10905 10 24 ) 220-32156 22 7
114-17102 6 3| 114-27705 24 9| 229-11002 10 40 | 229-32206 22 1
11417201 6 45 | 114-27804 26 26 | 229-11101 10 13| 229-32305 22 17
114-17615 2 44 | 114-27960 24 22| 229-11507 10 2| 229-32404 22 14
11417714 10 33| 114-28000 26 25| 229-11606 10 4| 229-32453 22 13
114-18308 6 35| 114-281092 22 2| 229-11804 10 7| 229-32009 6 M
114-18803 20 13| 114-28158 22 1| 229-12000 10 9 | 229-34202 22 20
114-18852 20 12| 114-28307 26 19| 229-12109 10 8| 229-34251 22 19
11419108 14 1| 114-28408 26 18 | 229-12604 10 65 | 229-34301 22 21
114-19207 14 5| 114-28455 26 17 | 22912752 10 52 | 229-34400 22 25
114-19306 14 4| 114-28505 24 6| 229-12901 10 39 | 229-34508 22 23
114-19405 14 2| 114-28802 24 34| 229-13008 10 51| 229-34608 22 24
114-19504 14 11} 114-29008 24 5| 229-1371 10 38 | 229-34707 22 15
114-19603 14 10| 114-29107 18 29 | 229-15151 10 45 | 229-37965 4 41
114-19702 14 12| 114-29305 24 2| 229-15201 10 48 | 229-40506 10 10
114-19801 14 13| 114-28354 24 11 229-15359 10 58 | 229-40654 10 55
114-19900 14 14| 114-29404 24 41 229-16001 6 31| 229-40753 10 35
114-20007 12 68 | 114-34065 8 42 | 229-16308 6 27 | 229-40803 10 Kl

-31 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2E 5 NO oE g __NO 2% 5 NO P& B NO
229-40951 10 27
229-41108 10 1
229-41306 10 36
229-44508 8 17
229-44607 8 20
229-44706 2] 11
229-45109 8 28
229-45307 2 40
229-45356 2 32
229-45414 2 22
220-45463 2 21
229-45505 2 25
229-45604 2 23
229-45703 2 26
229-45802 2 24
229-47006 20 1
229-47105 20 25
229-50000 12 14
229-50356 12 12
229-50950 14 7
229-51008 14 19
229-51552 14 3
229-53657 16 36
229-54101 16 4
229-54200 16 5
229-54309 16 6
229-54606 16 2
229-54705 2 9
229-55900 18 13
229-56007 18 14
228-56108 18 [
229-56205 18 10
229-56304 18 1"
229-56809 18 286
229-56908 18 9
229-57104 18 16
229-57203 18 28
229-58300 2 7
229-62708 14 30
400-03560 24 25
400-17805 8 K]
400-60989 8 40

- 32 -




KN

JUKI CORPORATION

MARKETING & SALES HQ.
8-2-1,KOKURYQ-CHO,CHOFU-SHI
TOKYOC 182-8655,JAPAN
PHONE:{81)3-3480-2357.2358
FAX:{81)3-3430-4909

Copyright® 1998-2007 JUKI CORP.
EZERORBEENMTEN. H5T3L%
RELET.

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI &t
T 182-8655 ML THEDAET 8-2-1  EREH
TEL.03-3480-1111( £ %) TEL.03-3480-2357.2358( &/ £ 7 Jb 1 > ) FAX.03-3430-4909

BELVERD., THBII
To order or for further
information.

please contact:

RIDAR—YVALRBAREREODFER<EETIHSHY £T,
#The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notice.
MIONR—=Y AT 2007 E 1 AREOB SRR TARL 2O TT,
#This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 2007.
Printed in Japan




